Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/30/2024

1/30/2024
1/30/2024

1/30/2024
1/30/2024
1/30/2024
1/30/2024
1/30/2024
1/30/2024
1/30/2024
1/30/2024

1/30/2024
1/30/2024
1/30/2024

1/30/2024
1/30/2024

1/30/2024
1/30/2024

1/30/2024
1/30/2024
1/30/2024
1/30/2024

1/30/2024

RMP24-000188

RMP24-000189

RMP24-000190
RMP24-000191

3406 CAMPBELL ST
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC: 3321
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: LOIS DR
2785 ALGONQUIN RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
3275 KIRCHOFF RD
3275 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: LIBRARY
RD

4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4101 OWL DR

3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1051
ROHLWING RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2255 LOIS DR
4300 LINCOLN AVE

APPROX LOC:2203 HAWK
LN

1450 GOLF RD

AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
HOLD UP ALARM
HOLD UP ALARM
THEFT

PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE
INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

HOLD UP ALARM
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

1/31/2024 11:16:23 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/30/2024 APPROX LOC:2045 PLUM WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
1/30/2024 3218 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/30/2024 3218 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/30/2024 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/30/2024 RMP24-000192 11600 IRVING PARK RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST
1/30/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2024 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY  SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
DR
1/30/2024 APPROX LOC: 2200 W TRAFFIC STOP
EUCLID AVE
1/30/2024 RMP24-000193 1600 HICKS RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2024 APPROX LOC: ALUMNI DR TRAFFIC STOP
1/30/2024 APPROX LOC: 5449 TRAFFIC STOP
ELIZABETH PL
1/30/2024 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
WELLINGTON CT
1/30/2024 3501 WELLINGTON CT AMBULANCE CALL
1/30/2024 120 VILLA CIRCLE DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024 RMP24-000194 2850 GOLF RD THREATENING TX REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2024 1600 GOLF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2024 PLUM GROVE RD / SPECIAL
EUCLID AVE
1/30/2024 RMP24-000195 6 OLD HICKORY RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2024 5600 ASTOR LN NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/30/2024 RMP24-000196 2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY  CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH ARREST
1/30/2024 RMP24-000197 3502 CAMPBELL ST SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024 5201 TOLLVIEW DR 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

1/31/2024 11:16:23 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/30/2024 RMP24-000199 1800 WINNETKA CIR TRESPASSING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024 RMP24-000199 1800 WINNETKA CIR TRESPASSING REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/31/2024 11:16:23 AM



