



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/30/2024		3406 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/30/2024	RMP24-000188	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024		APPROX LOC: LOIS DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/30/2024		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024	RMP24-000189	2901 CENTRAL RD	THEFT	
1/30/2024		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024		APPROX LOC: LIBRARY RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024	RMP24-000190	4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	
1/30/2024	RMP24-000191	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2024		4101 OWL DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
1/30/2024		APPROX LOC:1051 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/30/2024		2255 LOIS DR	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024		4300 LINCOLN AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/30/2024		APPROX LOC:2203 HAWK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2024		1450 GOLF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/30/2024		APPROX LOC:2045 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2024		3218 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/30/2024		3218 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/30/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/30/2024	RMP24-000192	11600 IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 2200 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/30/2024	RMP24-000193	1600 HICKS RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2024		APPROX LOC: ALUMNI DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 5449 ELIZABETH PL	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/30/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2024		3501 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/30/2024		120 VILLA CIRCLE DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024	RMP24-000194	2850 GOLF RD	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2024		1600 GOLF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2024		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
1/30/2024	RMP24-000195	6 OLD HICKORY RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2024		5600 ASTOR LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024	RMP24-000196	2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/30/2024	RMP24-000197	3502 CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/30/2024	RMP24-000199	1800 WINNETKA CIR	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2024	RMP24-000199	1800 WINNETKA CIR	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST